_THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE 23RD JULY, 1938
LEGAL SUPPLL N U

2
GUYANA No. 26-of 1988
ORDER
Made Under

TIHE CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (JRENUNERATION OF 11OLDERS)
ACT
(Cap. 27:11)

IN EXERCISE OF UHE POWERS CONFERRED UPON NE BY SECTION
3 01 11 CONSTITUTTONAL OFFICES (IRENUNERATION O
HOLDERS) ACT, T THEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDLR:—
I. This Order, which amends the “onstitutional Offices ([Hold- Ctation

ers’ Allowances) Order®, may he cited o the Constitutional Olfices

(Hlolders” Allowances) (Amendment) Order 1988,

2. Clauses S(I) and 116G of the Principal Order as amended Amendment
by the Constitutional  OfTices (Folders® Allowances) (/\IHCIKIIHC“l);"rrll‘\:i'p(u
Order 1986 is hereby amended by the insertion of the following ‘Table Order.
as Table 111 to the latter onder.

“TABLE 111"

Chaulfeur allowance lor 1987 and subscquent  years

PART A

Whero o chaulfeur in emplovment on 1986—12—=31 is continucd
i cmployment as such therealter in 1987,

TCap. 27011 Subsidiary Legislation.



202 TS OFITCIAL GAZIVT'TE Lican Suerreaent B 23nn Juny, 1983

Allovwance as on 1986—12—31 Allowarcee in 1987
$7586.90 $ 908.0
$815.84 $1,002.25
$845.87 $1.037.19 ~
S$S8Y0.Y1 $1,089.61

PART B

Where a chaullfeur i cmployimcent on 1986 —12—31 is continucd
- cmployment as such thereatter or o new chaulfeur is employed in
1987 or in any subscquent year, with clfect from 1987—01—01 and
every year thereafter, the chaulfeuar shall receive the allowance men-
tionad in the appropriate entry in the sccond colunm of Part A and
in addition shall be granted —

(i)

(i)

such pereentage of increase or incrcases on his basic

“salary as nay be awarded to the Public Service or as
allowance for the chaufleur; and

sich s, being ancincrease, on his basic salary as may
be awarded hy the NMinister responsible for finance in
the Taa guarter of that vear based on the actual
appraisal for the year of the work of the chaulfeur.

Note: In this Table basic salary means-—

(i) where the allowance pavable
on HO87— 1231 is $968.0- $ 080.64

(1) where the allowance  pavable
on 1987—12—31 is $1.002.25 71425

(iii)  where the allowance  payable
on 1987—12—31 is $1,037.19 $ 749.19

(iv) where the allowance payable
on 1987-—12—131 is $1,089.0!1 $ 801.61."

Made this Ist day ol July, 1988,

Carl B Greenidoee,
Minister of Finance.



	Page 1
	Page 2

